FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY

01-29-1999

100953658

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Suren Kiuregovich KIUREGYAN; Sergei Azatovich KAZARIAN; Igor Alexandrovich DOVLATOV Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aktsionernoe Obschestvo Zakrytogo Tipa "Biotekhinvest" Street Address: Russian Federation, 113452. Moscow. Chernomorskii bulvar, d.18, kv.32 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications 08/793.632	B. Fatent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Greason KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy to the original document. Patrick J. Fay (Reg. No. 35,508) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising document and cover sheet 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
125/: 13-1	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC

Tab settings → → → ▼

07-14-1997

Γ

JUN 5 () 1897
RECEIPT ACCTING DIV

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): **MRD** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Suren Kiuregovick KIUREGYAN; Sergei Azatovich **KAZARIAN**; Igor Alexandrovich DOVLATOV Name: Aktsionernoe Obschestvo Zakrytogo Tipa A Iditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No "Biotekhinvest" Street Address: Russian Federation, 113452, Moscow, 3. Nature of conveyance: Chernomorskii bulvar, d. 18, kv.32 ■ Assignment ☐ Merge E Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No □ Other Execution date: March 15, 1997 4 Application numbers or patent numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A Patent Applications B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name Edward W. Greason 7. 'otal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41' \$ 40.00 KENYON & KENYON □ Enclosed One Broadway Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, New York 10004 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy \sim the original document. Edward W. Greason (Reg. No. 18,818) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising document and cover sheet 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231 125.213-1 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: /1997 TTON11:581 00000271 DA#:110600 KIUREGYAN S Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20:231 Dated: June 25, 1997.

Edward W. Greason (Reg. No 18.918)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Suren Kiuregovich KIUREGYAN

Russian Federation, 140100, Moscowskaya obl., g. Ramenskoe, ul. Polevaya, d.2, kv.8

Citizenship: Russian Federation

Sergei Azatovich KAZARIAN

Russian Federation, 117485, Moscow ul. Mikluho-Maklaya, d. 39, korp.2, kv.342

Citizenship: Russian Federation

Igor Alexandrovich DOVLATOV

Russian Federation, .09444, Moscow nl. Sormovskaya, d.18, kv.32 Citizenship: Russian Federation

have made new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE KNOCK RATING OF MOTOR FUELS, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on March 3, 1997 under Application No. PCT/RU94/00210, and

WHEREAS Aktsionernoe Obschestvo Zakrytogo Tipa "Biotekhinvest", having a place of business at Russian Federation, 113452 Moscow, Chernomorskii bulvar, d.18, kv.32, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 15 day of March , 1997.

Suren Kiuregovich KIUREGYAN

Sergei Azatovich KAZARIAN

minimum and the

Igor Alexandrovich DOVLATON

^D Kenyon & Kenyon 1997

35/1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK

Applicants

Serial No.

Filed

For

KIUREGYAN et al.

08/793,632

June 25, 1997

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR

DETERMINING THE KNOCK RATING

OF MOTOR FUELS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

SIR:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Signature

Reg/No 35508

The assignment for the above-referenced patent application was submitted to the Fatent Office for recordation on June 25, 1997. A Notice of Non-Recordation issued because the identifying U.S. Serial No. 08/793,632 was omitted from the original recordation sheet.

Applicant hereby submits a new assignment recordation sheet indicating U.S. Serial No. 08/793,632, together with the original assignment and assignment transmittal.

We trust that this matter is now in good order and that the Assignment document is acceptable for recordation.

The Office is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 11-0600 for any charges required by this paper, a copy of which is enclosed.

Respectfully subrutted,

KENYON

Patr

Reg 5 C: 8 No

One Broadway New York, NY 10004 (212) 425-7200 Dated: 4....63



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 08, 1997

HENYON & KENYON EDWARD W. GREASON ONE BROADWAY HEW YORK, NY 10004 **PTAS**



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100453720

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE OFIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 CR .10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND COCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703 308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

SHARMALLA SIMPSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/25/1999